PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3785195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THF PARTNER INC., DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAY VALLEY FOODS, LLC	
Street Address:	2021 SPRING ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	OAKBROOK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6110513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY L. TROUTMAN

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7230.43 -MERGER-BAY VAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY L. TROUTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Registered DE Certificate of Merger from THF Partner with Bay Valley Foods LLC-US6110513#page1.tif source=Registered DE Certificate of Merger from THF Partner with Bay Valley Foods LLC-US6110513#page2.tif source=Registered DE Certificate of Merger from THF Partner with Bay Valley Foods LLC-US6110513#page3.tif

PATENT 503738552 REEL: 037991 FRAME: 0369

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THF PARTNER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BAY VALLEY FOODS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BAY VALLEY FOODS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3975880 8100M

111318624

DATE: 12-21-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 9248174

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 037991 FRAME: 0370

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:56 PM 12/20/2011 FILED 08:57 PM 12/20/2011 SRV 111318624 - 3975880 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF THF PARTNER, INC. INTO BAY VALLEY FOODS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Bay Valley Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is THF Partner, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Bay Valley Foods, LLC.
- 4. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2011.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of Bay Valley Foods, LLC at the address of 2021 Spring Road, Suite 600, Oakbrook, IL 60523.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Bay Valley Foods, LLC on request, without cost, to any member of Bay Valley Foods, LLC or stockholder of THF Partner, Inc.

CHI:2598437.1

PATENT REEL: 037991 FRAME: 0371 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the day of December, 2011 and is being filed by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

BAY VALLEY FOODS, LLC

Name: Thomas E. O'Neil

Title: Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 037991 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 03/15/2016